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	Name
	UCEDD Name 
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	Address
	Phone Number
	Email Address 

	Carl F. Calkins, Ph.D.
Executive Director
	UMKC Institute for Human Development
	University of Missouri
	2220 Holmes Third Floor
Kansas City, MO 64108
	PH: 816-235-1755
FAX: 816-235-1762
	calkinsc@umkc.edu

	Tawara Goode, MA
Associate Director
	Center for Child and Human Development
	Georgetown University
	3300 Whitehaven Street, NW, Suite 3300
Washington, DC 20007
	PH: 202-687-5387
FAX: 202-687-8899
	tdg2@georgetown.edu

	Gloria Krahn, Ph.D.*
Executive Director
	Oregon Institute on Disability & Development
	Oregon Health and Science University
	Child Development and Rehabilitation Center
707 SW Gaines Rd.
Portland, OR 97207-0574
	PH: 503-494-8364
FAX: 503-494-6868
	krahng@ohsu.edu
Hathaway@ohsu.edu

	David Mank, Ph.D.
Executive Director
	Indiana Institute on Disability and Community
	Indiana University
	2853 East Tenth Street
Bloomington, IN 47408-2696
	PH: 812-855-6508
FAX: 812-855-9630
	dmank@indiana.edu

	Fred Orelove, Ph.D.*
Executive Director
	Partnership for People with Disabilities
	Virginia Commonwealth University
	PO Box 843020
Richmond, VA 23284-3020
	PH: 804-828-3908
FAX: 804-828-0042
	forelove@vcu.edu

	Frederick B. Palmer, M.D.
Executive Director
	Boling Center for Developmental Disabilities
	The University of Tennessee
	711 Jefferson Avenue
Memphis, TN 38105
	PH: 901-448-6512
FAX: 901-448-7097
	fpalmer@utmem.edu

	Lucille Zeph, Ed.D.
Executive Director
	Center for Community Inclusion and Disability Studies
	The University of Maine
	5717 Corbett Hall Room 114
Orono, ME 04469-5717
	PH: 207-581-1207
FAX: 207-581-1231
	lu.zeph@umit.maine.edu
Sandra_Horne@umit.maine.edu
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